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Internal Revenue Service
Ogden, UT 84201

To whom it may concern:

The Future Farmers of America d.b.a. Naticnal FFA Organization {EIN 54-0524844) operates under a
charter issued by the United States Congress as Public Law 105-225. The National FFA Organization
charters state associations. $tate associations, in turn, approve local charters pursuant to respective
state policies. The National FFA Organization’s Group identification Number is 0776. Pursuant to
Revenue Procedure 80-27, this number is assigned to all subordinate arganizations.

Texas FFA Association, a 501(c){3) educational organization is known to the Internal Revenue Service
as Future Farmer of America-Texas Association, EIN 74-6104609. The Texas FFA has ten administrative
subdivision named as areas in the association’s governing documents. These arca associations are not
separately chartered. They each have a separate identity with individual EIN’s, but operate under the
common Group Exemption Number shared by the National FFA Organization and all of its subordinate
organizations. in addition, there are 57 district subdivisions which are referenced in the Texas FFA
Assaciation’s governing documents and described in detail in the area association bylaws.

The area associations which operate under the auspices of the Texas FFA Association are as follows:
Areal: 26-3992600
Area ll: 26-3995679
Area li: 94-3464658
Area IV: 26-4125280
AreaV: 26-3098915
Area VI: 26-3192352
Area Vii: 94-3464355
Area VIl: 74-2585190
Area IX: 37-1497189
Area X: 74-2520389

Most of the areas have districts which also have EiN’s, but which also use the commoen Group
Exemption Number. As of 2009, all districts and areas are required to file a 990, 990EZ or 990N,
pursuant to IRS guidelines.

Please do not hesitate to contact me If we should need to discuss this matter.

Sincerely,

Tom Maynard
Executive Director

614 E. 12th Street Austin, Texas, 78701 - (512)480-8045 - Fax (512)476-2894 - www.texasffa.org



Date: 12/7/10
AREA COORDINATOR-DISTRICT TREASURER

AREA{ Weston Born  26-3992600 weston born@regionl6.net Complete
District 1 Mark Amold  90-0622679 mark.arnold@regionl6.nat
District 2 Tony Young  26-2303685 tyoung@memphisisd.net
District 3 Tracy Blount  80-0637219 iblount@escl?.net
District 4 Danny Gunn  27-3513528 dgunn@idaiouisd.net
District 5 Brady Rasco  27-3333752 rasco.bradv@iockney.isd.fenet.edu
District 6 Kevin Meek  27-3395567 kevin.meek@regionl6.net

AREAI Frank Hermesmeyer  26-3995679 fandjhermesmever@zipnet.us Complete
District 1 Tim Flanagan  27-3738463 tmflan@yahoo.com
District 2 leff Brishin  32-0320338 jeff.brishin@rlisd.net
District 3 Stephen Scitern  80-0648755 sscitern@anson.escld.net
District 4 Rusty Hollingsworth ~ 27-3334473 thollingsworth@gckats.net
District 5 Rebin Senter  30-0647908 rsenter@ccity.escld.net
District 6 Cory Rains  80-0654857 crains@lamesa.escl7.net
District 7 Greg Rystad ~ 23-3981312 garystad @episd.org

AREA N Aliers Kaminski  94-3464658 akaminski@seelyisd.org Complate
District 1 Wesley Hancock  74-2577924 whancock@catwell.k12.tx.us
District 2 Stephanie Jones  94-3453229 rsiones@galenaparkisd.com
District 3 Bonnie Beard  30-0641367 bonnie.beard@fortbend k12.tx.us
District 4 Courtney Helton ~ 80-0657079 chelton@flatonia.ixed.net
District 5 Becky Brummond ~ 76-0586708 throummond @k!einisd.net
District 6 Kori Adams  27-3783695 kadamsl@cclsd.net
District 7 Casey Wilson  80-0652608 casandrarwilson@katyisd.org

AREA IV Wendy Meadows  26-4125280 teacherB4@acl.com Complete
Kay Richards kay.richards@abileneisd.org

Districts are to use the Area £iN |
par Wendy Meadows 3/28/10 Kay 1
Richards 1o cornphe the data |

AREA V Sandy Scheu  26-3098915 simeow@acl.com Complete ‘
District 1 Sandy Scheu  26-3098915 simcow(@agl.com |
District 2 Sandy Scheu  26-3098915 simeow@aol.com
District 3 Sandy Scheu  26-3088915 simcow{@aol.com
District 4 Stephen Dillard ~ 26-3844375 dillards@celesteisd.org
District 5 Kristy Talamantez = 35-2389596 kmtalamantez@® prosper-isd.net
District & Sandy Scheu  26-3098915 simcow@aol.com
District 7 Kevin Deai  26-4772381 kdeal@nisdtx.org

AREA VI Michael Bowen  26-3192352 mbowen@cpcisd.net Complate

Area Coordinator handies all Ares
& District Funds 8716710

AREA VI Dennis Ellebracht  94-3644355 dellebracht@gmail.com Complete
District 1 Shawn Lockett  61-1629059 slockett@libertyhill.txed.net
District 2 Jeremy Bond  27-3400157 jeremy.bonds@pflugervilleisd.net
District 3 David Relley  27-3221287 dreiley@marion.txed.net
District 4 Jimmy Hale  90-0607366 [hale@harper.txed.net
District 5 Glen Clinard  80-0578971 glen.cinard@manorisd.net
District 6 Janell McMullan  05-0634819 janeli.mcmullan @devineisd.crg
District 7 lennifer Kotzur  80-0476524 jennifer kotzur@vschools.net
AREA VI Vickie Rosenbusch  74-25285190 gvrosenbusch@aol.com Completa

Area Coordinator handies alt Area
& District Funds HH1/10

AREA IX Tally Jo Stout Hstout@trinityisd.com Complete
Area Treasurer Beldon Rufloff  37-1497189 brudloff@cocisd.org
District 1 Ted Eddins  90-0598714 eddinst@hudsgnisd.org
District 2 Andy Gresham  26-3113136 agresham@chireno.esc7.net
District 3 Keith Ming  27-3784783 ckming@libertyisd.net
District 4 Candis Caraway  76-0296980 cearraway@livingstonisd.com
Area X Jerome Tymrak  74-2520389 lerome.tymrak@tamuk.edy Complete
District 5 Rodriey Beamsley  74-2899874 rabeamsley@meallenisd.net
LaBahia Christie Linke  90-0518408 christie linke@visd.com

Al the pther Districts are using the
school's £IN numbers



